

EPUTYCIERK of the Counci

ATTEST:

MOTION NO. 7587

A MOTION authorizing the county executive to enter into a developer extension agreement for the construction of a water service line to Lake Youngs Trail restroom facilities with Soos Creek Water and Sewer District in Council District No. 9.

WHEREAS, the King County council adopted Ordinance No. 8860 on February 21, 1989 which appropriated funds for park design, development, and acquisition purposes, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 8860 provides funding for the provision of water service to Lake Youngs Trail restroom facilities, and

WHEREAS, King County wants to obtain water service for its restroom facilities located along the Lake Youngs Trail, and

WHEREAS, the most expeditious and financially prudent method for effecting this construction is through a cooperative agreement with Soos Creek Water and Sewer District (the District), and

WHEREAS, the county's financial responsibility under this agreement shall be limited to the main extension fee and developer guaranty deposit totaling \$2,917.10, and

WHEREAS, the King County council finds that the construction, operation, and maintenance of the water line will not interfere with the recreational nature of the park or trail;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

A. The King County council, having deemed it necessary and in the best interests of the citizens of King County, does hereby authorize the King County executive to sign a water service line agreement substantially in the form of the developer extension agreement attached and designated as Exhibit A which by this reference is fully incorporated herein.

PASSED this 10th day of July, 1989.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman